FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e, |
have regeved an initial

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |

have never received an

vaccine for COVID sin)r/)e

becoming available)
Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

3 TisK Tevel) -

. . Emglg?rmenl
Gender Generation Combined Gen us Income
Mill- Gen Z/
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/
(Zég jals  GenX Boomer+ e_:;ln- Boom- People £ ENot | $50
) € e e ials mp-  Emp- n- -
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 1@57) z@ﬁa) 451?%9) (2%%) (18-43)  (44+) Color foy&i Toy& Remote Hybrid person $99k  $100K +
(A) (8) © (E) (] ©) (H) 0] K) ) (P) X) )
1973 874 1077 657 575 455 943 1030 790 1299 674 578 775
1973 957 998 552 492 612 869 1104 853 1180 793 550 868
1520 765 743 387 390 506 623 897 869 651 930 590 431 734
77%  80% 74% 70% 79% 83% 2% 81%  78% 76% 79% 74% 78% 85%
C E DE H p w WX
453 192 256 165 102 106 246 207 202 250 203 118 133
23%  20% 26% 30% 21% 17% 28% 19% 24% 21% 26% 22% 15%
B FG | M o Y
1973 957 998 552 492 612 869 1104 853 346 1180 793 550 868
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

. . Em&lu{meﬂl .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen 7/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl;
219 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People not not . Not
(513, Ege Eﬁg ASE%G é%g_e ials er st . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
A) (8) © ®) (E) (] ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O P) Q (R) © M O ) w) (X )
Unweighted Base 1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
Weighted Base 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
Employed full time 900 485 412 134 373 297 96 508 392 517 383 74 58 203 900 - 174 264 462 304 277 319 122 235 533
46%  51% 41% 42% 68% 60% 16% 58% 36%  46% 45% 31% 45%  59%  76% - 69% 81% 1% 49%  47T% 41% 24%  43% 61%
C G DFG DG | L L L JKLM P Q Q v v w WX
Employed part time 176 70 101 69 29 35 43 97 79 80 97 31 20 29 76 - 40 25 111 52 49 75 62 45 65
Q% 7% 10% _22% 5% 7% % 11% % 1% 1%  13%  16% 8% 15% - 16% 8% 18% 8% 8% 0%  12% 8% 7%
b EFG 1 n J JkN P R [ XY
Self-employed 143 75 66 27 52 44 21 79 64 78 66 19 12 24 143 55 45 43 30 39 74 32 38 73
% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7%  12% 22% 14% 7% 5% % 10% 6% % 8%
G G G | P RS S T
Not ernﬁloyed. but looking 108 52 53 30 42 25 12 72 37 43 66 16 4 0 - 108 - - - 20 22 66 67 21 18
for worl 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 8% % 3% 9% - 14% - - - 3% 4% 9%  13% 4% 2%
fG G G | M Jm [¢] TU XY
Not employed and not 31 11 20 4 6 7 14 10 21 12 19 7 2 10 - 31 - - - 10 6 16 13 9 6
looking for work 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 61% - - - 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
] ]
Not employed, unable to 85 52 33 5 23 29 29 28 57 49 36 19 - 4 - 85 - - - 27 28 30 45 15 21
work due to adisability or 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% - 1% - 11% - - - 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2%
illness c d D d h MN MN  jKMN [¢] XY
Retired 425 209 214 3 1 27 394 5 421 284 141 72 13 29 13 413 7 3 3 150 @ 142 133 135 149 127
22%  22% 21% 1% * 5% 64% 1% 38%  25% 17% 30% 10% 8% 1% 52% 3% 1% 1% 24%  24% 17% 21%  21% 15%
DE  DEF H KMN MN" KMN [¢] S Y v Y Y
Student 85 41 42 70 11 4 1 80 5 29 57 9 15 26 31 55 5 4 22 21 19 45 22 22 32
4% 4% 4% 22% 2% 1% * 9% * 3% % 4% 12% % 3% % 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
EFG G | J JKL J o r tu
Homemaker 122 13 107 10 39 49 24 49 73 77 44 5 8 16 4 118 1 1 1 28 36 58 35 33 51
6% 1% 11% 3% 7% 10% 4% 6% % 7% 5% 2% 6% 5% * 15% 1% * * 5% 6% % % 6% 6%
B Dg DG L | [] t
Sigma 2076 1009 1047 352 576 516 633 927 1149 1169 908 252 132 371 1267 810 282 342 643 642 619 815 535 567 926
105% 105%  105%  111%  104%  105%  103% 107%  104% 104% 106% 105% 103% 107% 107% 102% 111% 105% 107% 104% 106% 105%  105% 103%  107%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT= ~OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. . Emglg?rmenl .
Gender Generation Combined Gen us Political Income
Mill-
Wave enn- Gen X/
(Zég ials Gen X Boomer+ Boo;_n- People Hi £ ENot $50
e, €. €, e i Emp- Emp- -
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 1@57) z@ﬁa) 45?%9) (44+) White Color panic oyl loy GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
A ® © (E) (] 0] ) K) N (0) (P) (C)] V) w) (X )
Unweighted Base 1299 631 655 539 428 554 767 532 233 1299 - 377 434 268 387 625
Weighted Base 1180 608 562 441 361 519 652 528 248 1180 - 350 449 205 313 648
I work fully remote 253 120 132 91 79 131 143 110 43 253 - 72 97 54 57 140
21% 20%  24% A% 2% 2% 2% 21% 17% 21% - 21% 2% 2% 1% 2%
| work h){_lbrid (e, 324 177 145 145 99 19 118 165 159 82 324 - 87 131 20 76 227
between home and office) 21%  29% 26% 38% Zé% 12% 23%  25% 30% 33% 2% - 25% 29% 10% %3% v\l})f(:%
]
| work fully in-person 603 311 285 204 183 269 344 260 123 603 - 191 222 131 180 282
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 1% 1% 1% 46% 51% 52% 5’8% 4’\2% 49%  51% - 55% 9% Sé% 5$% 44%
Sigma 1180 608 562 441 361 519 652 528 248 1180 - 350 449 205 313 648
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

% TiSK Tevel) - BIC - —HIT- -
* very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.
Healthcare

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses’ 0O

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Immigration

Climate change

A banking crisis

Artificial intelligence (Al)

The solvenoA of US.
banksp.e. the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

Racial inequity

The security of my
depositsin financial
gcastuuons (e.g., banks,

A new COVID-19 variant
Gender inequity

Losing my job

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Em&lg{geﬂl

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black Asi
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People not '(_T_o . Not
(€} Ege Eﬁe (age g§e ials er st . ol is- i Hiss  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 44-59) #)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) (8) © ()] (E) F) ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O (P) Q (R) ® M O (\%] w) (X )
1682 782 886 242 470 434 536 712 970 980 702 193 109 281 1004 678 213 276 515 518 524 640 428 474 741
85% B2% 8% /6% 86  BS% BB%  B2% me%  BA%  B2% Bl%  @5% B1% 8%  B5%  BA%  B5% 5% B4%  BO% 83%  84% 86%  85%
1576 733 827 228 427 390 530 655 921 904 672 193 94 269 903 673 194 243 466 481 498 596 403 450 685
80%  77% Eg% 2% 7% 7D9% Dég% 5% B&% 81% 79% 81% 73% 78%  76% 805% 7% 75% 7%  78% %&'}% % 9%  82% 79%
m
1522 707 799 222 448 394 458 670 853 852 670 186 102 269 906 616 188 253 465 499 432 591 407 426 653
7%  74% Eg% 70% Dﬂé% SD% 75% 7% 7% 6% 79% 78% 9% 78% 7% 78% 74% 78% 77% Sl% 74% % 80%  78% 75%
[s] v
1510 704 792 209 439 398 464 648 862 860 650 177 96 268 909 601 192 245 472 454 488 568 399 427 649
%  74% 78% 66% Elg% Sl% 73% 75% 8% 71% 76% 74% 5% 78%  TT% 76% 76% 75% 8%  74% TE_\C;% 4% 8%  78% 75%
9
1452 694 746 191 385 373 503 577 875 851 601 159 91 247 858 594 196 225 438 493 426 534 333 416 673
4%  73% 75% 60% 70% 76% 82% 66% 9%  76% 70% 67% 71% 71%  73% 75% 78% 69% 73% 80%  73% 69% 65%  76% 78%
D De DEF H KL r uv w w
1302 582 706 203 414 318 366 617 685 700 602 188 83 228 765 537 163 190 412 420 371 511 398 393 473
66% 61%  71%  64% _ 75%  65%  60%  71% 6% 62%  71% _ 79%  65% 66% 65%  68%  64% 59%  68% 68%  63% 66%  78% 72%  54%
B DFG I Jn JKMN R XY Y
1290 568 712 189 334 308 459 522 768 736 553 157 81 227 734 556 160 199 375 449 370 471 326 365 568
65%  59% % 59%  60%  63% oee® 60% 73% 66%  65%  66%  63% 66% 62% 78% 63% 61%  62% U73% 63% 61%  64% 66%  65%
1274 603 663 158 330 329 458 487 787 768 506 139 70 210 730 543 166 193 371 344 485 444 307 361 572
65%  63% 66% 50% 60% 67% 75% 56% 71%  69% 59% 58% 55% 61%  62% 69% 66% 60% 62% 56%  83% 58% 60%  66% 66%
D DE DEF H KLMN [¢] v w
1249 565 674 212 395 275 366 607 642 666 583 162 88 240 763 486 180 209 374 495 254 501 328 339 550
63%  59% BS% 6;% F7é% 56% 60% 7DI% 58%  59% 5?% 68% 69% 6?% 65% 61% 7%% 64% 62% 33% 43% 63% 64%  62% 63%
] ]
1239 600 626 214 368 291 365 582 657 668 570 155 82 233 747 492 149 202 396 370 396 473 319 343 548
63%  63% 63% 6f7% Fsg% 59% 60% 57|% 60%  60% 63% 5% 64% 63% 63% 62% 59% 62% 66% 0% T5\8/% 61% 63%  62% 63%
9 q
1231 575 645 186 319 287 440 504 721 715 516 145 69 202 702 529 145 190 367 394 360 477 316 351 536
62%  60% Gg% 58% 58% 58% Dgé% 58% 6&% 6’\2% 60% 61% 54%  59%  59% 6(7)% 57% 59% 61% 64%  61% 62% 62%  64% 62%
m
1204 581 612 187 361 279 377 548 656 688 517 138 71 210 721 483 158 181 382 345 390 469 316 339 522
61% 61% 61% 59% Gé% 57% 62% 63% 59%  61% 61% 58% 56% 61%  61% 61% 62% 56% 63%  56% ?7% 61% 62%  62% 60%
r v
1157 524 622 218 335 265 338 554 603 574 583 177 83 235 706 450 160 186 361 460 240 457 311 310 503
59%  55% 62% 69% 61% 54% 55% 64% 55%  51% 68% 74% 64% 68%  60% 57% 63% 57% 60%  75%  41% 59% 61%  56% 58%
B eFG F 1 J Jm J J uv u
1131 537 582 187 342 266 336 529 602 623 508 139 70 211 693 438 145 183 365 341 358 431 287 316 503
57%  56% 58% 59% 22% 54% 55% Gll% 55%  56% 59% 58% 55% 61%  59% 55% 57% 56% 61%  55% 61{% 56% 56%  57% 58%
9
945 445 492 168 279 194 304 447 498 442 503 158 62 211 544 401 119 133 291 372 216 357 301 268 350
48%  46% 49% 53% 51% 39% 50% 51% 45%  39% 59% 66% 49%  61%  46% 51% 47% 41% 48%  60%  37% 46% 59%  49% 40%
F F F I M JkM i IM r uv u XY Y
914 382 522 176 286 192 260 462 452 489 425 127 57 180 560 354 136 162 262 391 175 348 226 228 433
46%  40% 52% 55% 52% 39% 43% 53% 41%  44% 50% 53% 44%  52%  4T% 45% 54% 50% 44%  64%  30% 45% 44%  41% 50%
B FG FG 1 J i J S uv u wX
517 268 241 125 223 134 35 348 169 246 271 59 42 135 517 - 109 146 262 185 139 193 105 142 263
44%  44% 43% Fsg% Fsé% Sé% 22% SSI% 33%  38% 55% 49% 47% 53% 44% - 43% 45% 44% 48% 40% 43% 5&% 45% 41%
]
3 o risk level

Very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

)
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job
Gender inequity
A new COVID-19 variant

The security of my
leposits in financia

institutions (e.g., banks,

etc.)

Racial inequity

The solvenc% of US.
benksp‘e. the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

Artificial intelligence (Al)
A banking crisis

Climate change
Immigration

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Healthcare
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
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Table 162

Em&lu{mem
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People not not . Not
(53 Ege Eﬁe (age g§e ials erst . ol is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-

-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 44-59) +) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) (8) © ()] (E) F) ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O (P) Q (R) ® M O (\%] w) (X )
663 339 321 96 218 227 122 314 349 406 257 62 48 113 663 - 144 179 341 196 211 257 101 171 385

56% 56%  57%  43%  49%  63% 78%  47%  67% 62%  49%  51%  53% 46%  56% - 57%  55%  56% 51%  60% 57% 49% 55%  59%
DE DEF H KIN T w
1059 575 476 141 266 300 352 407 652 631 428 112 71 165 620 439 117 162 341 224 411 424 284 322 434
54%  60% 48% 45% 48% 61% 57% 47% 59%  56% 50% 47% 56%  48%  53% 55% 46% 50% 56%  36%  70% 55% 56%  59% 50%
C DE DE H KIN Q v T y Y
1028 512 506 150 273 298 308 422 606 678 350 81 66 134 637 391 133 191 312 243 370 415 209 282 517
52%  54% 51% 47% 49% 61% 50% 49% 55%  61% 41% 34% 51% 39%  54% 49% 53% 59% 52% 0%  63% 54% 41%  51% 60%
EG H KLmN I LN s v T w WX
842 420 416 130 210 226 276 341 502 497 346 100 58 135 487 355 108 141 238 274 227 341 223 234 364
43%  44% 42% 41% 38% 42% 45% 39% 4&% 44% 41% 42% 45%  39%  41% 45% 43% 44% 39% 45%  39% 44% 44%  43% 42%
e u
816 433 376 99 217 227 273 316 500 546 270 62 46 111 474 342 93 139 242 155 346 315 199 240 365
41%  45% 38% 31% 39% 46% 45% 36% 45%  49% 32% 26% 36% 32%  40% 43% 37% 43% 40%  25%  59% 41% 39%  44% 42%
C d E D H KLMN [ v T
769 376 386 130 191 213 235 321 447 432 336 101 57 136 459 310 95 143 221 270 196 303 194 210 345
39%  39% 39% 41% 35% 4%% 38% 37% 41%  39% 39% 42% 44%  39%  39% 39% 38% 44% 37% 46% 33% 39% 38%  38% 40%
s u
742 382 354 132 233 205 172 365 377 405 337 94 60 143 478 264 108 134 236 221 225 295 194 199 331
38%  40% 35% 45% 45% 45% 28% 42|% 34%  36% 40% 39% 3&% 41% AFl’% 33% 43% 41% 39% 36%  39% 38% 38%  36% 38%
c
734 357 372 104 184 200 247 287 447 452 283 84 47 113 433 301 104 122 207 245 190 300 191 207 319
3% 3% 37% 33% 33% gé% 32% 33% 43% ég% 33% 35% 36% 33% 3% 38% 41% 38% 34% 48% 32% 33% 37%  38% 37%
s
724 392 324 105 157 216 246 262 462 454 270 7 40 106 417 307 73 115 229 120 332 272 182 211 318
37%  41% 32% 33% 28% 44% 40% 30% 42%  41% 32% 32% 31% 31% 35% 39% 29% 36% 38% 20%  57% 35% 36%  38% 37%
C DE E H KImN Q v T
699 354 335 160 222 163 154 382 317 352 347 100 58 136 450 249 87 131 232 271 100 328 203 189 295
35% 37% 34% 50% 40% 33% 25% 44% 29%  31% 41% 42% 45%  39%  38% 31% 34% 40% 38% 44%  17% 42% 40%  34% 34%
EFG FG G | J J J J P u u y
683 389 287 129 218 184 153 347 336 383 300 82 47 119 446 237 93 125 228 166 215 302 184 185 300
35% 4&% 29% 4é% 48% 35% 25% 4({% 30%  34% 35% 34% 37%  34% 33% 30% 37% 39% 38%  27% 3%% 3_%% 36%  34% 35%
671 375 293 114 138 173 246 252 419 420 251 51 45 118 415 256 920 134 191 195 215 261 112 156 395
34%  39% 29% 36% 25% 35% 40% 29% 38%  38% 29% 21% 35% 34%  35% 32% 36% 41% 32% 32% 3% 34% 22%  28% 46%
C E E E H KL L L KL S w WX
521 263 252 126 167 119 109 293 228 269 252 80 38 99 322 199 57 929 166 122 160 239 177 133 195
26% 27%  25% _40% 30% 24%  18%  34%  21% 24%  30%  33%  29% 29% 27/%  25%  22%  31% 2/% 20% 27/% 31% 35% 24%  22%
FG fG G | J J q T T XY
463 253 207 108 113 94 148 222 242 260 203 62 32 7 271 192 61 80 131 161 98 204 112 122 219
23% Zg% 21% Sé% 20% 19% 24(% 25% 22%  23% 24% 26% 25% 22%  23% 24% 24% 25% 22% 28% 17% 28% 22%  22% 25%
451 250 199 96 104 98 154 200 251 268 183 53 27 7 274 177 65 71 138 116 154 181 103 123 215
23% 28% 20% ég% 19% 20% ZEf;% 23% 23%  24% 21% 22% 21%  22%  23% 22% 26% 22% 23%  19% 2_?% 23{% 20%  22% 25%
397 224 171 89 125 102 81 214 183 216 181 46 34 76 278 120 59 81 137 134 87 176 108 99 183
20% 28% 17% FZg% 2(133% Zé% 13% 25}% 17%  19% 21% 19% 21%  22% Zé% 15% 23% 25% 23% ZLZJ% 15% 28% 21%  18% 21%
]
291 175 112 76 82 58 76 157 134 140 151 46 20 65 176 115 40 48 88 97 62 132 82 76 127
15% 18% 11% EFZé% 15% 12% 12% 18|% 12%  12% 1&3% 13% 15% lg% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 18% 11% 1L7J% 16%  14% 15%
, 10% TiSK Tevel) - B G - HIT- JIK TN -
very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine
Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat g\o Not
(5/3 g%e aﬁg 451— e éag_e ials er s+ 5 IS IS His-  Emp- Em| In- $50-

-5/5 MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

Unweighted Base 1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775

Weighted Base 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

Very/Somewhat 1290 568 712 189 334 308 459 522 768 736 553 157 81 227 734 556 160 199 375 449 370 471 326 365 568
Coricerned (Net) 65%  59% 7%% 59% 60% 63% DE7§% 60% 73% 66% 65% 66% 63% 66%  62% 700% 63% 61% 62% J\?;% 63% 61% 64%  66% 65%

Very concerned 499 217 275 71 144 112 173 214 285 250 249 81 26 105 293 206 78 84 131 209 134 156 132 136 213
25%  23% ZS% 22% 26% 23% 28% 25% 26%  22% le\sl)% J%I‘% 20% ‘]3,3% 25% 26% 3%% 26% 22% 3\‘}% 23% 20% 26%  25% 25%

Somewhat concerned 791 351 437 118 190 196 287 308 483 486 304 77 55 122 441 350 82 114 244 239 236 315 194 229 355
40% 3% 4481% 37% 34% 40% D4E7f% 35% 4'1_%% K\:ﬁ% 36% 32% 4&% 35% 37% 461% 32% 35% 41%  39%  40% 41% 38%  42% 41%

q

Not At All/Not Too 683 389 287 129 218 184 153 347 336 383 300 82 47 119 446 237 93 125 228 166 215 302 184 185 300
Concerned (Net) 35% 4&% 29% 4&% 48% 3&% 25% 4({% 30%  34% 35% 34% 37%  34% 33% 30% 37% 39% 38%  27% 3_?'% 3{!_% 36%  34% 35%

Not too concerned 455 251 201 e 137 121 121 213 242 277 178 40 30 79 292 163 55 86 151 115 144 196 111 127 209
23% zg% 20%  24% 25% 25% 20%  25%  22% ZE% 21%  17%  23% 23% 25%  21% @ 22%  27%  25% 19% 2_?_% 2_?% 22% 23%  24%

P

Not at al concerned 228 138 85 52 82 63 31 134 94 106 121 42 18 40 154 74 38 39 ye4 51 71 106 74 58 91

2% 14% 9%  16%  15%  13% 5% 15% 9% 10% 14%  18%  14% 12% 13% 9%  15%  12%  13% 8% 12% 4% 14%  11%  10%
C G G G | J J P t T Xy

Sigma 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 10 550 868

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste ) Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT- ~OP- - -
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

197
10%

%
5%

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials er s . of IS (3 Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
782 886 242 470 434 536 712 970 980 702 193 109 281 1004 678 213 276 515 518 524 640 428 474 741
82% 88% 76% 88% 88% Sg% 82% 88% KLSVg% 82% 81% 85% 81%  85% 85% 84% 85% 85%  84% TE_\&;% 83% 84%  86% 85%

462 556 142 299 260 329 441 589 597 433 118 54 194 615 415 120 162 332 297 359 374 277 307 418
48% 56% 45% 54% 53% 54% 51% 53%  53% 51% 49% 42%  56%  52% 52% 48% 50% 55%  48%  61% 48% 54%  56% 48%

B D d D M M KM q v y Y

320 330 100 171 174 207 271 381 383 269 75 54 87 390 263 93 113 183 221 165 266 151 167 322

33% 33% 31% 31% 35% 34% 31% 35% 3’3% 3’&% 32% 'K‘ltl\zl% 25%  33% 33% 37% 35% 30% 38% 28% 36% 30%  30% V\§>7(%
I}

175 112 76 82 58 76 157 134 140 151 46 20 65 176 115 40 48 88 97 62 132 82 76 127
lg% 11% EFzé% 15% 12% 12% 18|% 12%  12% 1§% lg% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 18% 11% 1&% 16%  14% 15%

113 84 48 58 40 51 106 91 104 94 32 9 45 126 72 31 36 59 70 34 94 55 54 83
1(%% 8% Flg% 11% 8% 8% 12]% 8% 9%  11%  13% % 13% 11% 9%  12%  11%  10% 16% 6% 16% 1% 10%  10%

m jm

62 29 28 23 18 24 51 42 36 57 14 11 19 50 44 8 13 29 26 28 39 27 22 44

(7:% 3% eF g% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% ‘J/% 6% %% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
1

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

3 TisK Tevel) - B “HIT-

6
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

1028
52%

626
32%

402
20%

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

445 492 168 279 194 304 447 498 442 503 158 62 211 544 401 119 133 291 72 216 357 01 268 350
46% 49% 53% 51% 39% 50% 51% 45%  39% 59% 66% 49%  61%  46% 51% 47% 41% 48%  60%  37% 46% 59%  49% 40%

F F F I m JkM i IM r uv u XY Y

167 221 76 133 85 98 209 183 138 254 93 16 115 233 159 58 46 129 170 71 151 148 88 138

17% 22% 24% 24% 17% 16% 24% 17%  12% 30% 39% 13% 33%  20% 20% 23% 14% 21%  28%  12% 20% 29%  16% 16%
B G FG i M IJKM M R R uv [¥] XY

278 271 92 146 109 206 238 315 303 249 64 46 96 311 242 62 87 162 202 144 206 153 180 212

29% 27% 29'% 26% 22% E3é% 21% 29%  27% 29% 27% Qﬁ% 28%  26% 31% 24% 27% 27% 33% 25% 21% 30% 33% 24%
)l y

512 506 150 273 298 308 422 606 678 350 81 66 134 637 391 133 191 312 243 370 415 209 282 517
54% 51% 47% 49% 61% 50% 49% 55%  61% 41% 34% 51%  39%  54% 49% 53% 59% 52%  40%  63% 54% 41%  51% 60%

DEG H KLmN [ LN s v T w WX

293 328 91 159 175 200 250 376 417 208 52 44 72 372 254 82 125 165 178 198 250 112 182 320
31% 33% 29% 29% 36% 33% 29% 34%  37% 24% 22% 34% 21%  32% 32% 32% 39% 27% 29%  34% 32% 22%  33% 37%

dE H KLN n LN S w w

219 178 59 113 123 107 172 230 261 142 29 23 63 264 138 52 66 147 65 172 165 97 100 197
2(?:,% 18%  19% 21% des% 18% 20%  21% ﬁf% 17%  12%  18%  18% zg% 7% 21%  20%  24% 11% _%3% 2_|1_% 19% 18%  23%

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

3 TisK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

397
20%

299
15%

99
5%

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
733 827 228 427 390 530 655 921 904 672 193 94 269 903 673 194 243 466 481 498 596 403 450 685
7% 8183% 72% 7% 7D9% EHZ% 75% E&% 81% 79% 81% 73% 78%  76% 88% 77% 75% 7%  78% TE_\E}% % 9%  82% 79%
m
355 464 102 229 194 303 332 497 462 366 116 49 143 459 370 107 105 246 265 269 295 223 243 331
37% 46% 32% 42% 39% 50% 38% 45%  41% 43% 49% 38% 41%  39% 47% 42% 33% 41%  43%  46% 38% 44%  44% 38%
B D d EF H m o R R \ y y
378 364 126 198 196 228 324 423 441 305 77 46 126 444 303 87 138 219 216 230 302 180 207 354
39% 36% 40% 36% 40% 37% 37% 38%  39% 36% 32% 36% 36% 38% 38% 34% 43% 36% 35%  39% 39% 35%  38% 41%
q w
224 171 89 125 102 81 214 183 216 181 46 34 76 278 120 59 81 137 134 87 176 108 99 183
28% 17% Fzg% 28% Zé% 13% 25|% 17%  19% 21% 19% 21%  22% Zé% 15% 23% 25% 23% ZLZJ% 15% ZS% 21%  18% 21%
]
166 133 60 88 84 6 148 150 169 129 31 22 59 211 87 43 65 104 103 59 137 74 81 138
1g% 13% 13% 166% 1&% 11% 17% 14% 15% 15%  13% @ 17% 17% 13% 1% 17%  20%  17% 1&% 10% 13% 14%  15% 16%
1
58 38 29 36 17 16 66 33 47 52 15 13 17 66 33 16 16 34 31 28 39 34 18 45
6% 4% 9% % 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6%  10% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% % 3% 5%
c FG FG | Jkn X
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

339
17%

182
9%

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials er s . of IS (3 Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

694 746 191 385 373 503 577 875 851 601 159 91 247 858 594 196 225 438 493 426 534 333 416 673
73% 75% 60% 70% 76% 82% 66% 9%  76% 70% 67% 1%  71%  73% 75% 78% 69% 73%  80%  73% 69% 65%  76% 8%

D De EF KL r uv w w

373 399 81 202 206 290 283 496 470 309 83 38 131 433 346 116 117 200 283 215 281 168 221 370
39% 40% 26% 37% 42% 47% 33% 45%  42% 36% 35% 30% 38% 3% 44% 46% 36% 33% 46%  37% 36% 33%  40% 43%

D D E m o RS uv w w

321 347 110 183 167 213 294 380 382 291 76 53 115 425 248 80 108 238 210 211 252 165 195 303
34% 35% 35% 33% 34% 35% 34% 34%  34% 34% 32% 4&% 33%  36% 31% 32% 33% 39% 34%  36% 33% 32%  36% 35%

P q

263 252 126 167 119 109 293 228 269 252 80 38 99 322 199 57 929 166 122 160 239 177 133 195

21% 25% 40% 30% 24% 18% 34% 21%  24% 30% 33% 29%  29%  27% 25% 22% 31% 21% 20%  27% 31% 35%  24% 22%
EFG fG G | J J q T T XY

161 177 74 115 7 73 189 149 193 145 37 20 60 211 127 34 75 102 82 106 151 107 92 131
7% 18% Fzg% Fzé% 16%  12% 22]% 14% “17% 17%  16%  16% 17/% 18% 16%  14% ng% 17%  13% 1%% 2_?% 2%% 7% 15%

102 76 52 51 43 37 103 79 75 107 43 18 39 111 72 23 24 64 40 54 8 70 42 64
11% 8% _16% 9% 9% 6% 12% % 7% 13%  18%  14% 11% = 9% 9% 9% % 1% 1% 9% 1%  14% 8% %

c EFG g | J Jkn J J T XY

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

444
23%

227
11%

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
582 706 203 414 318 366 617 685 700 602 88 83 228 765 537 163 190 412 420 371 511 98 393 473
61% 7é% 64% l:7é>% 65% 60% 71|% 62%  62% 31% 7’8% 65% 66%  65% 68% 64% 59% GS% 68%  63% 66% >Z$% 73% 54%
n

292 403 119 254 168 167 373 335 348 360 110 37 145 413 295 87 91 234 242 192 273 244 197 244

31% 40% 37% 46% 34% 21% 43% 30%  31% 42% 46% 29%  42%  35% 37% 35% 28% 39% 39%  33% 35% 48%  36% 28%
B G FG G [ M M IM R u XY Y

290 303 84 160 151 199 244 350 352 242 78 46 82 353 241 75 99 178 178 178 238 154 197 228

30% 30% 21% 29% 31% 33% 28% 32% 3’&% 2&% 33% KSV\GI% 24%  30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 29%  30% 31% 30% 35% 26%
n w!

375 293 114 138 173 246 252 419 420 251 51 45 118 415 256 20 134 191 195 215 261 112 156 395
39% 29% 36% 25% 35% 40% 29% 38%  38% 29% 21% 35% 34%  35% 32% 36% 41% 32% 32% 3% 34% 22%  28% 46%
C E E E H KL L L KL S w WX

247 194 63 88 121 172 151 293 296 149 25 25 73 282 163 67 94 121 136 135 174 74 107 258
26% 19%  20%  16%  25%  28%  17/%  2/% 26% 17/%  10%  19% 21% 24%  21%  26%  29%  20% 22% 23% 23%  14% 19%  30%
C E DE H KL L L kL s S w WX

128 98 52 49 52 74 101 126 124 102 26 20 45 133 93 24 40 70 59 81 87 39 50 137
1(?:,% 10% 1Es'% 9%  11%  12% 12% 11% 11%  12%  11%  16% 13% 11% = 12% 9%  12%  12% 10% 14t% 11% 8% 9% V\}>6<%

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession
Base: All Respondents

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat nat Not
(513, g%e aﬁg 451— e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
Weighted Base 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
Very/Somewhat 1510 704 792 209 439 398 464 648 862 860 650 177 96 268 909 601 192 245 472 454 488 568 399 427 649
Coricerned (Net) 7%  74% 78% 66% SDD% [8)1% 73% 75% 8% 71% 76% 74% 5% 78% 7% 76% 76% 75% 78%  74% TE_\C}% 74% 8%  78% 75%
9
Very concerned 755 350 399 93 234 200 228 327 428 423 331 89 34 147 448 307 92 110 246 207 277 270 212 205 316
38% 37% 40% 29% 4%% 4&% 35% 38% 39% 3’\1/3'% 3’5')% 37% 26% 4,\%% 38% 39% 36% 34% 41%  34% ;1\7/% 35% 42% 3% 36%
m r
Somewhat concerned 755 354 393 116 205 198 236 321 434 437 318 88 62 122 461 294 100 134 227 247 210 298 187 222 333
38% 37% 39% 37% 37% 40% 39% 37% 39%  39% 37% 37% 'K‘l‘!g% 35%  39% 37% 40% 41% 38% 40%  36% 39% 37%  40% 38%
I}

Not At All/Not Too 463 253 207 108 113 94 148 222 242 260 203 62 32 e 271 192 61 80 131 161 98 204 112 122 219
Concerned (Net) 23% Zg% 21% Eé&‘é% 20% 19% 21%% 25% 22%  23% 24% 26% 25%  22%  23% 24% 24% 25% 22% 28% 17% 28% 2%  22% 25%
Not too concerned 332 176 156 71 ” 67 118 147 184 207 124 35 17 47 203 129 50 58 95 125 65 141 76 95 155

17% “18% 16% Ezg% 14%  14% Elg% 1% 17% ig% 5%  15%  13% 14% 17/% 16%  20%  18%  16% 28% 11% 13% 15% 17% 18%
n
Not at al concerned 132 78 51 38 36 27 30 74 57 53 79 26 15 30 69 63 11 21 36 35 33 63 36 28 63
% g% 5% e Flé% % 6% 5% gl% 5% 5% 3% 1}% 1%% sja% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% % 5% %
Sigma 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« 3 o risk Tevel) - - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

663
56%

356
30%

307
26%

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat g\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
631 655 206 539 428 126 745 554 767 532 99 121 233 1299 - 279 355 665 488 377 434 268 387 625
608 562 221 441 361 157 662 519 652 528 121* 91* 248 1180 - 253 324 603 381 350 449 205 313 648
268 241 125 223 134 35 348 169 246 271 59 42 135 517 - 109 146 262 185 139 193 105 142 263
44% 43% Fsg% Fsé% 3&% 22% 53|% 33%  38% 5‘1]% 49% 47% 531% 44% - 43% 45% 44% 43% 40% 43% 5&% 45% 41%
]

114 125 55 116 59 13 171 72 105 137 29 15 75 242 - 56 70 116 106 66 71 50 64 124

19% 22% 25% 26% 16% 8% 26% 14%  16% 26% 24% 16% 30% 21% - 22% 22% 19%  28%  19% 16% 24%  20% 19%
FG FG g I M JkM (Y

155 117 70 107 75 23 177 98 141 133 30 27 60 275 - 53 75 146 79 74 2 55 79 139

25% 21% F3é% Zé% 21% 14% 27|% 19%  22% 25% 25% 30% 24%  23% - 21% 23% 24%  21%  21% 2[7% 2%  25% 21%
j u

339 321 96 218 227 122 314 349 406 257 62 48 113 663 - 144 179 341 196 211 257 101 171 385
56% 57% 43% 49% 63% 78% 47% 67%  62% 49% 51% 53%  46%  56% - 57% 55% 56% 51%  60% 57% 49%  55% 59%

DE DEF H KIN T w

192 162 45 122 132 57 167 189 223 132 22 31 60 356 - 62 96 198 101 123 132 56 96 198
32% 29%  20% 28%  37%  36%  25%  36% 34% 25%  18% = 34% 24%  30% - 24%  30% 33% 26% 35% 29%  21% 31%  31%

d DE D H KLN KLn Q T

148 158 51 96 95 65 147 161 183 125 40 17 53 307 - 82 82 143 95 87 125 44 75 187
24% 28%  23%  22%  26% _41% 22%  31% 28%  24%  33%  19% 22%  26% - 32%  25% 24% 25%  25% 28%  22% 24%  29%

DEF H m kmn S w

608 562 221 441 361 157 662 519 652 528 121 91 248 1180 - 253 324 603 381 350 449 205 313 648
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% - 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1180
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste } TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(\‘Jnder‘SD

)

meligli:le fo‘v sig lesling-
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

527
27%

207
10%

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
600 626 214 368 291 365 582 657 668 570 155 82 233 747 492 149 202 396 370 396 473 319 343 548

63% 63% 6f7% Fsé% 59% 60% 67|% 60%  60% 6‘7]% 65% 64% 63% 63% 62% 59% 62% 66%  60% TE\H/% 61% 63%  62% 63%

9 q

249 263 96 168 116 139 263 255 253 266 71 23 130 309 209 61 78 169 170 158 191 146 134 221

26% 26% 3f0% l:3(%)“/0 24% 23% 3[}% 23%  23% JS,&% 3’8% 18% Jl(al\?% 26% 26% 24% 24% 28% 28% 27% 25% 29%  24% 26%

9 !

351 363 118 200 176 226 318 402 416 305 84 59 103 438 282 87 124 227 201 238 282 173 209 327

37% 36% 37% 36% 36% 37% 37% 36% 3’\7‘% 3’\6‘% 35% ég% 30% 37% 36% 35% 38% 38%  33% 4%% 3% 34%  38% 38%

I}

357 372 104 184 200 247 287 447 452 283 84 47 113 433 301 104 122 207 245 190 300 191 207 319

37% 37% 33% 33% 3%% gg% 33% 4'3% é’g% 33% 35% 36% 33% 3% 38% 41% 38% 34% 48% 32% 38% 37%  38% 37%

s

242 282 62 120 142 203 182 345 358 169 49 34 58 305 222 75 86 145 184 135 208 133 155 231

25% 28% 19% 22% 29% 33% 21% 31%  32% 20% 21% 26%  17%  26% 28% 30% 26% 24%  30%  23% 2% 26%  28% 27%

DE DE H KLN kN U

115 90 42 63 58 44 105 102 94 113 35 13 55 128 79 29 36 62 60 55 92 58 52 88

12% 9% 1(:;«1% 1é% 15% % 12% 9% 8% 13% 1§% 10% 1(3% 1%  10%  12%  11%  10% 10% = 9% 12%  11% 10%  10%

c 1

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

, T0% risK [evel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
219
®3
-5/5)
(A)
Unweighted Base 1973
Weighted Base 1973
Very/Somewhat 1131
Coricerned (Net) 57%
Very concerned 463
23%
Somewhat concerned 667
34%
Not At All/Not Too 842
Concerned (Net) 43%
Not too concerned 585
30%
Not at al concerned 257
13%
Sigma 1973
100%

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials er s . of IS (3 Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
537 582 187 342 266 336 529 602 623 508 139 70 211 693 438 145 183 365 341 358 431 287 316 503
56% 58% 59% 22% 54% 55% Ell% 55%  56% 59% 58% 55% 61%  59% 55% 57% 56% 61%  55% 61(% 56% 56%  57% 58%
9
202 257 83 152 101 127 235 228 209 254 76 26 116 278 186 64 69 145 157 146 161 136 121 191
21% 28% 26% FZS% 21% 21% 27|% 21%  19% 3318% JSA%% 20% JS,\I;% 24% 23% 25% 21% 24%  25%  25% 21% 21%  22% 22%
v
335 325 104 189 165 209 293 374 414 254 63 45 96 415 252 81 114 220 184 213 271 151 194 312
35% 33% 33% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% KEIZ% 30% 26% 35% 28% 35% 32% 32% 35% 37%  30% 3?% 35% 30%  35% %%
w
420 416 130 210 226 276 341 502 497 346 100 58 135 487 355 108 141 238 274 227 341 223 234 364
44% 42% 41% 38% 42% 45% 39% 4&% 44% 41% 42% 45%  39%  41% 45% 43% 44% 39% 45%  39% 44% 44%  43% 42%
e u
273 310 85 142 155 203 227 358 370 216 63 35 81 332 253 73 101 158 191 156 238 155 172 244
29% 31% 27% 26% 32% BE% 26% 3’?‘% éﬁ% 25% 26% 27%  23%  28% 32% 29% 31% 26% 31%  27% 31% 30%  31% 28%
e
147 106 46 68 70 73 114 143 127 130 38 23 54 155 103 35 40 79 83 72 103 68 62 121
18% 11%  14%  12%  14%  12% 13%  13% 11% 1§% 16% 1&3% 6% 13%  13%  14%  12%  13% 13% 12% 13%  13% 11%  14%
]
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 72 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
3 TisK Tevel) - “HIT= B - - B

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

6

Page 162

May 2024
¥ y

able 162




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Base: All Respondents

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat nat Not
(513, g%e aﬁg 451— e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-

-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

Unweighted Base 1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775

Weighted Base 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

Very/Somewhat 1204 581 612 187 361 279 377 548 656 688 517 138 71 210 721 483 158 181 382 345 390 469 316 339 522
Coricerned (Net) 61%  61% 61% 59% Eé% 57% 62% 63% 59%  61% 61% 58% 56% 61%  61% 61% 62% 56% 63%  56% 7577% 61% 62%  62% 60%

r v

Very concerned 475 228 242 83 153 93 146 235 240 261 215 51 15 111 290 185 61 79 150 150 156 168 17 137 206

24%  24% 24% 22% 22% 19% 24% 27|% 22% 2’\%% 2’3% 22% 12% JKI?I\%% 25% 23% 24% 24% 25%  24%  21% 22% 23%  25% 24%
m v

Somewhat concerned 729 353 370 104 208 186 231 313 417 427 302 86 56 99 431 298 97 102 232 195 234 301 199 202 316

3%  37% 37% 33% 38% 38% 38% 36% 38% 3&% 3’\5‘% 36% éﬁ% 29% 3% 38% 38% 31% 38%  32% 4?% 3_%% 39%  37% 36%
r

Not At All/Not Too 769 376 386 130 191 213 235 321 447 432 336 101 57 136 459 310 95 143 221 270 196 303 194 210 345

Concerned (Net) 39%  39% 39% 41% 35% 4%% 38% 37% 41%  39% 39% 42% 44%  39%  39% 39% 38% 44% 37% 46% 33% 39% 38%  38% 40%
s u

Not too concerned 568 264 300 86 136 161 185 222 346 334 234 71 36 94 344 224 72 111 161 202 144 222 143 162 251

29%  28% 30% 27% 25% Bé% 30% 26% 3&‘% 30% 27% 30% 28%  27%  29% 28% 29% 3§l% 27% 38% 25% 29% 28%  29% 29%
e

Not at al concerned 201 112 86 45 55 52 49 100 101 98 103 30 21 41 115 85 23 32 60 67 52 81 51 49 95

10% 12% 9% 1é% 0%  10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12%  13% 1(3% 12% 10%  11% 9%  10%  10% 11% 9% 0%  10% 9%  11%
c i

Sigma 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT- ~OP- - -
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

475
24%

342
17%

1973
100%

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
524 622 218 335 265 338 554 603 574 583 177 83 235 706 450 160 186 361 460 240 457 311 310 503

55% 62% 69% 61% 54% 55% 64% 55%  51% 68% 74% 64% 68%  60% 57% 63% 57% 60%  75%  41% 59% 61%  56% 58%
B FG F 1 J Jm J J Y u
246 311 114 182 128 141 296 269 239 326 126 26 127 352 214 83 95 174 262 97 207 156 139 244
26% 31%  36%  33%  26%  23%  34%  24% 21%  38% _ 53%  20% 37% 30%  27%  33%  29%  29% 43% 16% 27%  31% 25%  28%
B FG FG i M JKMN M uv U X
278 311 104 153 136 198 257 334 335 257 51 56 107 355 237 7 91 187 198 143 250 155 171 259
2% 3l 3w T28% T28% S 0% T30% 30%  T30% 2% A% Sl 30%  30% 3% 28%  3l% 3% 24% 3% 3% Sl 30%
433 376 99 217 227 273 316 500 546 270 62 46 111 474 342 93 139 242 155 346 315 199 240 365
45% 38% 31% 39% 46% 45% 36% 45%  49% 32% 26% 36% 32%  40% 43% 37% 43% 40%  25%  59% 41% 39%  44% 42%
C d DE D H KLMN | v T
233 238 53 132 129 162 184 290 318 157 39 32 63 259 215 51 79 129 114 177 183 120 137 209
24%  24%  17% 24% 26% 26%  21%  26% 28%  18%  16%  25% 18% 22%  2/%  20%  24% 21% 19%  30% 24%  24% 25%  24%
D D D H KLN k [¢] v t
200 138 46 85 98 112 131 210 229 113 23 14 48 214 127 41 59 114 41 168 132 79 103 156
21% 14%  15%  15%  20%  18%  15%  19% 20% 13%  10%  11% 14% 18%  16%  16%  18%  19% /%  29% 17%  15% 19%  18%
C e h KLMN v T
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

3 TisK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

1059
54%

547
28%

511
26%

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peo#)le ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials er s . of IS (3 Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

382 522 176 286 192 260 462 452 489 425 127 57 180 560 354 136 162 262 91 175 348 226 228 433
40% 52% 55% 52% 39% 43% 53% 41%  44% 50% 53% 44%  52%  4T% 45% 54% 50% 44%  64%  30% 45% 44%  41% 50%

B FG FG 1 J i J S uv u wX

137 232 80 134 83 81 214 164 193 185 54 16 920 241 137 63 69 110 181 58 139 99 88 171
14% 23% 25% 24% 17% 13% 25% 15% 17% 22% 23% 13% 26%  20% 17% 25% 21% 18%  29%  10% 18% 19%  16% 20%

B FG FG 1 M m JkM s u u

245 290 96 152 109 180 248 288 296 240 73 41 91 319 217 73 93 153 10 117 209 127 140 263
26% 29% 32% 27'% 22% 22% 29% 26%  26% 28% 31% 32% 26% 2T% 27% 29% 29% 25% 3\1}% 20% 2L7J% 25%  25% 30%

w

575 476 141 266 300 352 407 652 631 428 112 71 165 620 439 117 162 341 224 411 424 284 322 434
60% 48% 45% 48% 61% 57% 47% 59%  56% 50% 47% 56%  48%  53% 55% 46% 50% 56%  36%  70% 55% 56%  59% 50%

C DE DE H KN Q v T y Y

268 276 e 137 153 181 213 334 315 232 67 41 87 319 228 57 84 179 137 183 228 150 172 216

28% 28% 24% 25% dBé% 30% 25% 3’3% 28% 27% 28% 32% 25% 27% 29% 22% 26% 30%  22% 3%_% 2_?_% 29% 3&% 25%
q

306 200 65 129 146 171 194 317 316 195 45 30 78 301 211 60 79 162 87 228 197 134 150 218
3(%% 20%  20% 23% D:Ag% zg% 22% za% ﬁ% 23%  19%  24% 23% 25% @ 271% @ 24%  24% 27%  14% _%3% 2_|5_% 26% 21%  25%

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

, T0% TisK [evel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

372
19%

352
18%

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Climate change

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
565 674 212 395 275 366 607 642 666 583 162 88 240 763 486 180 209 374 495 254 501 328 339 550
59% Sg% SZ% gé% 56% 60% 7OI% 58%  59% 6!3% 68% 69% 6?% 65% 61% 7%% 64% 62% Ll}s% 43% SLSJ% 64%  62% 63%
] ]
284 366 103 203 140 213 307 353 329 331 97 41 142 387 273 93 101 192 312 104 244 175 169 298
30% 3;% 33% SZ% 29% 35{% 35% 32%  29% 33)% 4}% 32% 4}% 33% 34% 37% 31% 32% L!;)\1/% 18% 3L21% 34%  31% 34%
281 308 109 192 135 154 300 288 337 252 65 47 98 377 212 86 108 182 182 149 257 153 170 252
29% 31% %é% F365% 21% 25% 35|% 26%  30% 30% 27% 3&% 28%  32% 27% 34% 33% 30% 30%  26% 38% 30%  31% 29%
P
392 324 105 157 216 246 262 462 454 270 7 40 106 417 307 73 115 229 120 332 272 182 211 318
41% 32% 33% 28% 44% 40% 30% 42% 41% 32% 32% 31% 31% 35% 39% 29% 36% 38% 20% 57% 35% 36%  38% 37%
C DE E H  KImN Q v T
197 172 58 88 112 113 146 226 222 149 41 23 58 227 144 36 64 127 85 144 142 98 105 161
21%  17%  18%  16% Zé’% 9% 17% Zﬁ% 20% 17%  17%  18% 17% 19%  18%  14%  20% 2(1)% 14% %\5/% 15{% 19% 19% 19%
195 152 47 69 104 132 116 237 232 121 36 18 48 190 163 37 51 101 35 188 129 85 106 157
20% 15% @ 15% @ 12%  21%  22%  13%  21% 21%  14%  15%  14% 14% 16%  21%  15% = 16%  17% 6%  32% 7% 17% 19%  18%
C dE dE H  KmN [¢] v T
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

, T0% risK [evel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

490
25%

252
13%

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
575 645 186 319 287 0 504 721 715 516 145 69 202 702 529 145 190 367 394 360 477 316 351 536
60% Sg% 58% 58% 58% E7é% 58% Eg% 6’6'1% 60% 61% 54%  59%  59% 65% 57% 59% 61% 64%  61% 62% 62%  64% 62%

244 305 82 151 118 205 233 324 324 232 72 25 94 320 236 78 80 162 188 155 214 141 160 239
26% 3%% 26% 27% 24% 3é% 27% 29% 2’\2% 2’\;% 30% 20%  27% 2T% 30% 31% 25% 27% 31%  26% 28% 28%  29% 28%

el m

331 339 104 168 169 235 271 403 391 283 73 43 109 382 293 67 110 205 206 206 263 175 191 297

35% 34% 33% 30% 34% 3&% 31% 3&% 35% 33% 31% 34% 31% 32% 37% 26% 34% 34%  34%  35% 34% 34%  35% 34%
o q q

382 354 132 233 205 172 365 377 405 337 94 60 143 478 264 108 134 236 221 225 295 194 199 331

40% 35% 4%% 4&% 4&% 28% 42|% 34%  36% 40% 39% zﬁﬁ% 41% 4P1% 33% 43% 41% 39% 36%  39% 38% 38%  36% 38%
c

248 237 85 149 133 123 234 256 282 207 54 35 93 320 169 68 94 159 149 143 198 120 142 217

26%  24%  27% Zé% Zé% 20%  27%  23% 25%  24%  23%  21% 21% 2;% 21%  21%  29% 26% < 24% 24% 26% 24% 26%  25%
9

133 117 46 85 73 49 131 121 122 130 40 25 50 158 94 40 40 7 72 82 98 74 57 115

14% T 12% 18% 155% 155% 8% 15I% 1% 11% 1§% 17% 13% 4% 13%  12%  16%  12%  13% 12% 14% 13%  14% 10%  13%
j X
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

3 TisK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

447
23%

252
13%

TNDO1_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Immigration
. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
603 663 158 330 329 458 487 787 768 506 139 70 210 730 543 166 193 371 344 485 444 307 361 572
63% 66% 50% 60% 67% 75% 56% 71%  69% 59% 58% 55% 61%  62% 69% 66% 60% 62% 56%  83% 58% 60%  66% 66%

D DE EF H KLMN [¢] v w

373 358 70 163 192 311 233 502 479 256 69 23 112 399 336 91 95 212 173 345 217 169 202 339
39% 36% 22% 29% 39% 51% 27% 45%  43% 30% 29% 18% 32%  34% 42% 36% 29% 35% 28%  59% 28% 33%  37% 39%

d DE EF H KLMN M m M o v w

230 305 88 167 137 147 254 284 290 249 70 47 98 332 207 75 98 159 172 141 227 138 160 233
24% Sé% 28% 30% 28% 24% 29% 26%  26% 29% 29% fj‘l% 28%  28% 26% 30% 30% 26%  28%  24% 29% 2%  29% 21%

9 u

354 335 160 222 163 154 382 317 352 347 100 58 136 450 249 87 131 232 271 100 328 203 189 295

37% 34% 50% 40% 33% 25% 44% 29%  31% 41% 42% 45%  39%  38% 31% 34% 40% 38% 44%  17% 42% 40%  34% 34%
EFG FG G | J J J J P U u y

218 223 101 126 98 122 227 219 242 205 53 38 79 275 172 52 71 152 167 58 221 125 136 178
23% 22% EFgé% 23% 20% 20% 26]% 20%  22% 24% 22% %g% 23%  23% 22% 20% 22% 25% 2&% 10% 23% 25%  25% 21%

136 112 58 96 65 2 155 98 110 142 46 20 57 174 78 35 60 79 104 42 107 78 53 117
14% 11%  18%  17%  13% 5% 18% 9% 10% 17%  19%  15% 16% 15%  10%  14%  18%  13% 17% % 4%  15% 10%  14%

G fG G | J J ] J P s 8] 8] X X

957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1973
100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Healthcare
Base: All Respondents
. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat nat Not
(513, g%e aﬁg 451— e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In-

-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

Unweighted Base 1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775

Weighted Base 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

Very/Somewhat 1522 707 799 222 448 394 458 670 853 852 670 186 102 269 906 616 188 253 465 499 432 591 407 426 653
Coricerned (Net) 7%  74% 88% 70% Dﬂé% [8)0% 75% 7% %  76% 79% 78% 9% 78% 7% 78% 74% 78% 77% 81% 74% % 80%  78% 75%

[s] v

Very concerned 738 320 407 103 229 197 210 332 407 366 373 112 47 146 429 309 107 103 220 280 186 272 215 205 299

37%  33% 41% 32% 42% 40% 34% 38% 37%  33% 44% 47% 37% 42%  36% 39% 42% 32% 36% 46%  32% 35% 42% 3% 34%
B DG d Jm J J R uv Y

Somewhat concerned 784 388 392 119 219 198 248 338 446 486 298 75 54 122 477 307 81 151 245 218 245 320 192 221 354
40%  41% 39% 37% 40% 40% 41% 39% 40% K\j%% 35% 31% 4[5% 35%  40% 39% 32% 4(3% 41%  36% 42(% 41[% 38%  40% 41%

Not At All/Not Too 451 250 199 96 104 98 154 200 251 268 183 53 27 e 274 177 65 71 138 116 154 181 103 123 215
Concerned (Net) 23% Zg% 20% é‘g% 19% 20% ZESV% 23% 23%  24% 21% 22% 21% 22%  23% 22% 26% 22% 23%  19% 2_?% 23;% 20%  22% 25%

Not too concerned 317 177 139 55 67 72 123 121 195 204 113 30 20 44 184 132 46 42 97 83 120 114 71 89 150
16% 18% 4%  17%  12%  15% ZEDV% 14% 1E% }28% 3%  13%  15% 13% 16%  1/%  18%  13%  16%  14% %9% 15%  14% 16%  17%

e n

Not at al concerned 134 73 59 41 37 25 30 78 56 64 70 23 7 33 90 44 20 29 41 33 34 67 32 35 65

% 8% 6% e Flé% % 5% 5% gl% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% % 5% 6% 9[% 6% 6% %
] ]

Sigma 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , 0% TSk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT- “OP- - -
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Combined Gen

GenZ
MALE FEMALE 1@%%

216

68%

86
21%

417 399 633 871 961
76% 81% 7% 73% 79%  86%
D De D H KLmN

152 131 183 237
27% 27% 30% 271%

Generation

Mill- Gen Z/
enn- Mill-

jals  GenX Boomer+ e;ln-

. e, e ials
£ 4% 85 &
(O] (F) (©) (H)
657 575 455 943
552 492 612 869

473

In-
Remote Hybrid person

720

83%
w

303

35%
WX
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed o The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 6 May 2024
y
T

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us? able171

Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onI){
jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People ﬂwo N

onl
(5/3 Gend al 5+ 1S H El El o | $50-
age . e, e ials s is- is- is  Emp- Emp- n- -
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic onePd onee} Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
Weighted Base 1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
Inflation 1421 656 750 232 400 361 429 632 790 810 611 166 100 232 824 598 167 214 443 376 479 566 401 414 565
2%  69% 75% 73% 73% 73% 70% 3% 2%  72% 2% 69% 78%  67%  70% 75% 66% 66% 73% 61%  82% 3% 9%  75% 65%
B n kN o aqR v T Y Y
COVID-19 469 202 259 102 134 93 139 236 232 159 310 116 27 116 253 216 65 57 131 160 126 183 194 113 148
24%  21% 26% 32% 24% 19% 23% 21% 21%  14% 36% 48% 21%  34% 21% 271% 26% 18% 22%  26%  22% 24% 38% 21% 17%
B EFG f | JM - JKMN ] M [e] R XY

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste /6 TSk Tevel) - BIC - —HIT- —OP-
Overlap formulae used.




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

COVID-19
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ ials enn-  Boom- People not g\o
g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . i is- His In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic Remote Hybrid person $99  $100K+
®) © (O] (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N (R) O] ) )
874 1077 657 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 355 665 578 775
957 998 552 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 324 603 550 868
755 739 417 633 871 961 543 123 102 229 267 472 437 720

79% 74% 76% 73% 79%  86% 64% 52% 79%  66% 82% 78% 79% 83%
[¢ D H' KLmN L KLN L Q w w
202 259 134 236 232 159 310 116 27 116 253 57 131 113 148
21% 26% 24% 21% 21%  14% 36% 48% 21%  34%  21% 18% 22% 21% 17%
B f 1 M JKMN i M
957 998 552 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 324 603 550 868
100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
219 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat g\o Not
(513, g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-5/5) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
1973 874 1077 286 657 575 455 943 1030 1183 790 176 167 303 1299 674 279 355 665 701 577 695 574 578 775
1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
552 301 248 86 152 131 183 237 314 309 242 73 28 114 356 195 86 111 160 239 107 206 109 136 303
28%  31% 25% 27% 27% 27% 30% 2% 28%  28% 28% 31% 22%  33%  30% 25% 34% 34% 27%  39%  18% 2% 21%  25% 35%
C m kM P s S uv [8] WX
1421 656 750 232 400 361 429 632 790 810 611 166 100 232 824 598 167 214 443 376 479 566 401 414 565
2%  69% 75% 73% 73% 73% 70% 73% 2%  72% 2% 69% 78%  67%  70% 75% 66% 66% 73% 61%  82% 3% 9%  75% 65%
B n kN [¢] qR v T Y Y
1973 957 998 317 552 492 612 869 1104 1120 853 239 128 346 1180 793 253 324 603 615 586 772 510 550 868
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e.

|
have received an'initial
and/or booste es
since they've become
avajlablg{

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |
have never received any
vaccine for COVID since

becoming available)
Sigma

Toportions/Veans:

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Parents Education Housing Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to<4year
(53 - Parent Not L essthan college Colili?e Current Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A ®) © (©) (E) F) (©) (H) (0] Q) Q )]
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 364 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 354 1767
1520 486 884 618 94 788 637 57 1014 472 237 1370
7% 74% 7% 78% 51% 2% 91% 67% 80% 3% 67% 78%
B E EFH e J
453 171 263 178 89 302 62 28 259 174 117 397
23% 26% 23% 22% 49% 28% 9% 33% 20% 21% 33% 22%
C FGh G G | OoP
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 354 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 % TiSK Tevel) - B EAIAR B B

oTumns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 1
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 4 year
(53, - Parent Not Lessthan col\age Colla?e Current Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban  Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) (©) ©) (E) F) (©)] (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
Weighted Base 1973 657 1146 795 183+ 1090 699 85+ 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
Employed full time 900 460 605 290 53 390 456 10 611 285 182 178 337 203 332 448 120 73 827
46% 70% 53% 36% 29% 36% 65% 12% 48% 44% 53% 44% 44% 44% 58% 43% 34% 36% 47%
CcbD D H H H LMN PQ Q R
Employed part time 176 45 82 90 126 31 18 109 61 30 44 56 46 46 96 35 30 146
9% % % 1% 11% 12% 4% 22% 9% 9% 9% 11% % 10% 8% 9% 10% 14% 8%
BC G G eFG m S
Self-employed 143 45 75 60 10 89 45 6 83 53 19 29 60 36 34 79 31 19 124
% % % 8% 5% 8% 6% % % 8% 5% % 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Not snﬁloyed, but looking 108 29 43 37 63 9 - 46 46 19 25 46 18 35 46 7 28 80
or worl 5% 4% 4% % 20% 6% 1% - 4% % 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 14% 5%
BC GH Gh | P S
ployed and not 31 10 14 17 7 20 4 - 18 11 2 8 8 12 10 19 3 4 28
|00k| ng for work 2% 1% 1% 2% é% é% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% « 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
m
ot employed, unable to 85 13 52 32 21 56 9 - 39 33 10 21 40 14 17 38 29 8 78
work dlieto adisabi lity or 4% 2% 5% 4% 11% 5% 1% - 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4%
illness B b GH Gh i OoP
Retired 425 18 230 190 284 130 3 303 120 63 87 162 113 79 247 100 21 404
22% 3% 20% 24% 6% 26% 19% 3% 24% 19% 18% 22% 21% 24% 14% 24% 28% 10% 23%
B C EGH EH J k o [¢] R
Student 85 13 17 64 17 57 11 85 52 28 20 5 33 28 22 57 6 2 64
4% 2% 1% 8% 9% 5% 2% 100% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4%
c BC G G EFG L L Q S
Homemaker 122 62 94 26 16 74 31 1 79 41 17 29 58 18 23 72 27 20 101
6% 9% 8% 3% 9% 7% 4% 1% 6% 6% 5% % 8% 4% 4% % 8% 10% 6%
cD D h gh n N o (e} s
Sigma 2076 695 1211 828 193 1158 726 124 1339 678 361 427 800 489 598 1101 77 225 1851
105% 106% 106% 104% 105% 106% 104% 145% 105% 105% 105%  106% 105% 105% 104% 106% 107% 110% 105%
PODO ions/Means: Columns ed (5%, 10% riskK level) - B/CID - E/FIGTH - - KILM/N - OIPIQ - RIS

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 < 4 year
(53 - Parent Not L essthan college Colili?e Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A ®) © (©) (E) F) (©) (H) (0] Q) (K) (O] M) (N) (©) (P) Q (R) )]
Unweighted Base 1299 630 835 451 44 573 682 26 853 430 271 260 472 296 466 632 201 122 1177
Weighted Base 1180 535 740 427 79* 579 522 31 782 382 227 244 431 279 405 603 172 115* 1065
| work fully remote 253 104 160 87 15 126 112 5 185 67 38 58 95 61 7 136 40 24 229
21% 19% 2%% 20% 18% 22% 22% 15% 231% 17% 17% 24% 22% 22% 19% 23% 23% 21% 22%
| work h%brid (e, 324 179 224 100 14 115 195 4 228 90 62 55 119 88 123 179 23 41 283
between home and office) 27% gg% 38% 24% 18% 20% SZ% 14% 29% 23% 27% 23% 28% 32|% 3Q0% 3QO% 13% 35% 27%
J s
| work fully in-person 603 252 356 239 50 338 215 22 369 226 127 130 216 129 206 288 109 50 553
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 51% 47% 48% B5(!%% Gé% SGB% 41% 71% 47% SQI% 56% 53% 50% 46% 51% 48% OGS% 44% 52%
n
Sigma 1180 535 740 427 79 579 522 31 782 382 227 244 431 279 405 603 172 115 1065
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %,
* Vi

Overlap formulae used. * small bas

Tisk Jevel) - - AR -
ery small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.
Healthcare

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Immigration

Climate change

A banking crisis
Artificial intelligence (Al)

Thesolven%

p e eatu\lty for
e e A
debts and liabilities)

Racia inequity

The %cum\T/ of my
tsinfinancia
|nsmun0ns(eg banks,

A new COVID-19 variant
Gender inequity

Losing my job

Toportions/Veans: Columns

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Page 151

6May 2024
Table 161

Overlap formulae used. * small base - very small base (under 30) mellglble for slg tes\mg

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSd ree
Wave 219 ag
- Parent Not L essthan col\ege Coll!i%ge Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) (&) (H) ") Q) (K) L) M) (N) ) (P) Q (R) (S
1682 553 983 675 143 942 597 55 1093 547 293 337 667 386 485 897 300 171 1511
85% 84% Sg% 85% 7&% EBS% Ba% 64% 86% 85% 85% 84% 88% 83% 84% 86% 85% 83% 86%
el n
1576 522 931 622 140 885 551 54 1017 519 270 322 614 370 456 837 282 155 1420
80% 79% Bg% 78% 7?% 8&% 7'3% 63% 80% 80% 78% 80% 81% 79% 79% 80% 80% 75% 80%
1522 522 888 609 153 843 526 60 975 511 278 315 592 337 456 785 282 160 1362
7% 79% 7% % Sﬁ% % 75% 70% 7% 79% 8’\1‘% 78% 78% 2% 79% 75% 80% 78% 7%
c g n n
1510 522 898 587 129 857 524 51 970 502 273 301 588 348 438 791 281 146 1363
1% 78% 75% 74% 70% 7'_9|% 7'3% 60% 76% 78% 79% 75% 1% 75% 76% 76% 79% 1% 7%
1452 458 859 568 108 775 569 52 974 448 265 298 555 334 412 774 265 144 1308
74% 70% 78% 1% 59% é%% EFSé% 60% 73/% 69% 1% 74% 73% 2% 2% 4% 75% 70% 74%
1302 460 748 531 146 763 393 55 774 485 234 262 503 303 412 659 231 151 1151
66% 78% 65% 67% B ng% 7g% 56% 64% 61% 75]% 68% 65% 66% 65% ;2% 63% 65% 73% 65%
q s
1290 392 746 522 117 678 495 49 835 418 230 248 509 303 376 698 216 133 1157
65% 60% Gg% Bg% 64% 62% g&% 57% 66% 65% 67% 62% 67% 65% 65% 67% 61% 65% 65%
q
1274 413 774 476 95 715 465 35 872 374 237 246 513 278 363 684 226 104 1170
65% 63% 68% 60% 52% 66% 66% 41% 69% 58% 69% 61% 67% 60% 63% 66% 64% 51% 66%
BD EH EH J IN IN R
1249 435 704 522 128 640 480 55 785 429 239 241 482 286 421 635 193 154 1095
63% 66% 61% 66% 70% 59% 69% 64% 62% 66% 70% 60% 63% 61% 73% 61% 54% 75% 62%
[ f F i LmN PQ q S
1239 437 704 513 117 700 421 58 799 406 224 235 487 292 391 632 216 138 1101
63% Gg% 61% 64% 64% 64% 60% 68% 63% 63% 65% 58% 64% 63% SS% 61% 61% 67% 62%
q
1231 391 722 486 115 681 435 50 800 402 213 255 480 283 358 650 223 127 1104
62% 60% 6&% 61% 63% 62% 62% 59% 63% 62% 62% 64% 63% 61% 62% 62% 63% 62% 62%
1204 416 705 478 111 689 404 46 786 386 212 235 479 278 387 610 208 128 1077
61% 63% 61% 60% 61% Gé% 58% 54% 62% 60% 62% 58% 63% 60% F’65% 58% 59% 62% 61%
1157 402 649 484 110 628 419 53 714 411 204 230 443 280 392 584 180 138 1019
59% Gé% 57% 61% 60% 58% 60% 62% 56% 64|% 59% 57% 58% 60% F’SQS% 56% 51% 6%% 58%
1131 398 661 449 115 620 397 48 745 356 194 210 451 275 353 584 194 17 1014
57% 6(1:% 58% 56% 63% 57% 57% 56% 59% 55% 57% 52% 59‘% 59% 61% 56% 55% 57% 57%
pq
945 325 541 381 101 512 332 43 589 333 174 163 385 223 324 467 154 99 846
48% 49% 47% 48% 55% 47% 48% 50% 46% 52% 5&% 41% 5%% ABI% F153% 45% 43% 48% 48%
i
914 342 525 368 87 458 369 46 590 300 186 154 375 199 292 485 137 128 786
46% 52% 46% 46% 48% 42% 53% 54% 46% 46% 54% 38% 49% 43% 51% 46% 39% 62% 44%
Cd F f LN Ln Q Q S
517 70 327 178 36 255 227 10 335 180 105 20 205 117 200 258 59 64 453
44% 58% 44% 42% 45% 44% 43% 34% 43% 47% 4('1% 37% 4%% 42% 43% 43% 34% Sg% 43%
P q




FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job
Gender inequity
A new COVID-19 variant

The secu_rit\T/v of my
depositsin financial
:ans;tunons(e,gq banks,
C.,

Racial inequity

The sulvenoA of U.S.

banks (i.e., the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

Artificial intelligence (Al)
A banking crisis

Climate change
Immigration

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Healthcare
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

Toporiions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** ve

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

este

TiSk Tevel) - - AR -
ery small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
- Parent Not L essthan college Coll!i%ge Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (&) (H) ") Q) (K) L) M) (N) ) (P) Q (R) (S
663 265 413 248 43 324 295 20 447 203 122 154 226 161 206 345 113 51 612
56% 50% SS% 5&% 55% 56% 57% 66% 57% 53% 54% fﬂ% 52% 58% 51% 57% 86% 44% 5;%
o P
1059 315 621 428 96 632 331 40 682 346 158 248 386 267 284 559 216 78 981
54% 48% 54% 54% 52% 58% 7% 46% 54% 54% 46% 62% 51% 57% 49% 54% 61% 38% 56%
B b Gh KM Km oP R
1028 332 605 414 83 578 367 43 683 313 170 239 376 243 252 576 200 107 921
52% 51% 53% 52% 45% 53% 52% 50% 54% 48% 49% Klag% 49% 52% 44% 58% 58% 52% 52%
i n
842 259 485 346 69 471 303 38 527 290 149 192 310 191 223 460 60 89 753
43% 39% 4%% 44% 37% 43% 43% 44% 41% 45% 43% 48% 41% 41% 39% 44% 45% 43% 43%
m o o
816 255 497 311 74 463 280 32 558 235 139 172 318 186 183 459 174 68 749
41% 39% 4%% 39% 40% 42% 40% 38% 413% 36% 41% 43% 42% 40% 32% 461% 48% 33% 4F22%
769 241 441 318 72 402 295 39 486 260 131 167 282 188 189 434 146 78 691
39% 37% 39% 40% 39% 3% 4&% 46% 38% 40% 38% 42% 7% 40% 33% 4(2)% 4cl>% 38% 39%
742 266 424 309 68 410 264 35 473 244 131 146 281 183 218 394 131 78 663
38% 48% 37% 39% 37% 38% 38% 41% 37% 38% 38% 36% 37% 39% 38% 38% 37% 38% 38%
734 220 442 282 66 390 278 28 473 240 119 167 274 174 184 412 138 68 667
37% 34% 33% 36% 36% 36% 40% 32% 37% 37% 35% 42% 36% 3% 32% 38% 39% 33% 38%
o
724 222 443 273 55 450 219 31 487 217 105 160 279 180 154 409 161 52 672
37% 34% 39% 34% 30% 41% 31% 36% 38% 34% 30% 40% 37% 39% 27% 39% 46% 25% 38%
B eG j K k K [e] Op R
699 243 372 319 89 376 235 51 400 271 107 156 249 188 212 359 127 101 598
35% 37% 32% 40% 48% 34% 34% 59% 31% 42% 31% 39% 33% 40% 37% 34% 36% 49% 34%
C C FG FG | km KM S
683 265 400 274 66 412 205 37 437 228 113 154 253 164 199 346 138 72 611
35% ég% 35% 34% 36% 33% 29% 48% 34% 35% 33% 38% 33% 35% 35% 33% 39% 35% 35%
P
671 196 398 265 37 327 306 31 499 161 110 139 258 163 164 385 123 55 616
34% 30% 33% 33% 20% 30% éé% 32% 33% 25% 32% 35% 34% 35% 28% 35% 35% 21% 35%
e o r
521 199 288 227 75 315 130 34 298 198 78 103 206 133 163 269 89 61 460
26% 38% 25% 29% F‘lé% Zé?% 19% ;‘8% 23% 31|% 23% 6% 21% 28% 28% 26% 25% 30% 26%
463 135 249 208 54 234 175 34 303 144 71 101 173 118 138 252 73 59 404
23% 21% 22% gs% 30% 21% 25% FA(LS)% 24% 22% 21% 25% 23% 25% 24% 24% 21% 29% 23%
C
451 135 259 186 30 247 173 26 297 135 65 87 169 129 120 259 72 46 405
23% 21% Zg% 23% 16% 23% 25% 3(E)% 23% 21% 19% 22% 22% KIZB% 21% 25% 20% 22% 23%
e m
397 135 216 173 44 205 148 32 255 127 74 80 147 96 120 206 71 50 347
20% 21% 19% 22% 24% 19% 21% FSCZ% 20% 20% 22% 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 20% 25% 20%
c
291 104 164 121 41 148 102 30 179 99 51 65 94 81 90 147 54 35 256
15% 16% 14% 15% EZ% 14% 15% gg% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 17% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14%
c g el m
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

1290 392 746 522 117 678 495 49 835 418 230 248 509 303 376 698 216 133 1157
65% 60% 68% Gg% 64% 62% F7|-1|% 57% 66% 65% 67% 62% 67% 65% 65% 67% 61% 65% 65%

q

499 159 275 208 47 271 181 15 307 174 89 98 196 117 181 238 80 65 435

25% 24% 24% 26% 26% 25% 26% 18% 24% 21% 26% 24% 26% 25% P3C1)% 23% 23% 31% 25%
s

791 233 471 313 70 407 314 33 529 244 142 150 313 186 196 459 135 69 722
40% 35% 4E1!% 39% 38% 3% 42% 39% 42% 38% 41% 37% 41% 40% 34% 461% 38% 33% 41%

r

683 265 400 274 66 412 205 37 437 228 113 154 253 164 199 346 138 72 611
35% 0% 35% 34% 36% 38% 29% 4% 34% 35% 33% 38% 33% 35% 35% 33% 39% 35% 35%

P

455 163 266 186 37 269 149 24 309 132 66 108 168 113 119 249 87 33 422
23% 25% 23% 23% 20% 25% 21% 28% 24% 20% 19% 2&% 22% 24% 21% 24% 25% 16% Zﬁl%

228 102 134 88 29 144 55 13 128 96 47 45 85 51 80 97 51 39 189
12% 16% 12% 11% 16% 13% 8% 16% 10% 15% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 14% 19% 1%

CD G G G | P P S

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

5 TISK Tevel) -

6
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - ent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) 18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

Unweighted Base 1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

Weighted Base 1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

Very/Somewhat 1682 553 983 675 143 942 597 55 1093 547 293 337 667 386 485 897 300 171 1511
Coricerned (Net) 85% 84% Sg% 85% 7§% EB&% 8&% 64% 86% 85% 85% 84% 88% 83% 84% 86% 85% 83% 86%

e n

Very concerned 1030 352 607 406 92 601 337 30 655 346 168 216 419 226 307 528 195 107 923

52% 54% 53% 51% Sg% G5':’1'”/0 48% 35% 51% 54% 49% 54% 55% 48% 53% 51% 55% 52% 52%
n

Somewhat concerned 652 201 375 269 51 341 260 25 439 200 125 120 247 159 178 368 105 64 588

33% 31% 3%% 34% 28% 31% 3;% 29% 34% 31% 36% 30% 33% 34% 31% 35% 30% 31% 33%
el

Not At All/Not Too 291 104 164 121 41 148 102 30 179 99 51 65 94 81 90 147 54 35 256

Concerned (Net) 15% 16% 14% 15% 2% 14% 15% S9% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 17% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14%
c g el m

Not too concerned 197 68 115 e 29 96 73 18 128 60 29 53 67 49 55 104 38 19 178

10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% Fzé% 10% 9% 8% l(13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10%
m

Not at al concerned 94 35 48 43 12 53 29 12 51 39 22 12 28 32 35 43 16 15 78

5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 14% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% % 4%
C eFG i Im LM

Sigma 1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

=4
=]
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban  Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

945 325 541 381 101 512 332 43 589 333 174 163 385 223 324 467 154 99 846
48% 49% 47% 48% 55% 47% 48% 50% 46% 52% 5&% 41% 5%% ABI% pSg% 45% 43% 48% 48%

c i

392 162 232 148 60 234 99 22 231 150 77 62 167 86 159 171 62 45 347

20% 25% 20% 19% 33% 21% 14% 26% 18% 23% 22% 15% 22% 18% 28% 16% 18% 22% 20%
CD FG G G | L L PQ

553 162 310 233 41 278 234 20 358 182 97 102 218 137 165 296 92 53 499
28% 25% 2;% 28% 22% 26% éé% 24% 28% 28% 28% 25% 29% 29% 29% 28% 26% 26% 28%

1028 332 605 414 83 578 367 43 683 313 170 9 376 243 252 576 200 107 921
52% 51% 53% 52% 45% 53% 52% 50% 54% 48% 4% | Bo% 49% 52% 44% 55% 50% 52% 52%

j n

626 186 358 263 53 341 231 25 410 196 100 145 224 157 166 336 124 57 569

32% 28% Sé% 33% 29% 31% 33% 29% 32% 30% 29% l(36% 29% 34% 29% 32% 35% 28% 32%
m o

402 146 247 151 29 237 136 18 274 117 70 93 152 87 86 240 76 50 352
20% 2% 22% 9% 16% 2% 19% 21% 22% 8% 20% 23% 20% 19% 15% 28% 2(:2)% 24% 0%

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

5 TISK Tevel) -

6
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1576 522 931 622 140 885 551 54 1017 519 270 322 614 370 456 837 282 155 1420
80% 79% 8%% 78% 7&% 8'_1'% 73% 63% 80% 80% 78% 80% 81% 9% 79% 80% 80% 75% 80%
829 254 474 332 78 498 253 22 516 282 142 165 327 195 256 429 144 84 744
42% 39% AEl!% 42% 4&% GADE% 36% 26% 41% 44% 41% 41% 43% 42% 44% 41% 41% 41% 42%
747 268 456 290 62 387 298 32 501 237 128 156 287 175 200 409 138 71 676
38% 41% 40% 36% 34% 36% 42% 37% 39% 37% 37% 39% 38% 38% 35% 39% 39% 34% 38%
397 135 216 173 44 205 148 32 255 127 4 80 7 96 120 206 71 50 347
20% 21% 19% 22% 24% 19% 21% S 20% 20% 22% 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 20% 25% 20%
c el
299 96 164 130 30 152 117 17 203 87 54 62 111 72 80 165 54 31 268
15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 17% 20% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15%
99 39 52 44 13 54 32 5 52 40 20 18 36 24 40 41 17 19 79
5% g% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% F1(;/% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% g% 4% 5% g% 4%
i
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

6
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness

6

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1452 458 859 568 108 775 569 52 974 448 265 298 555 334 412 774 265 144 1308
74% 70% 78% 1% 59% gﬁ% Egl-ll% 60% 73% 69% 7% 74% 73% 2% 2% 4% 75% 70% 74%
779 227 450 308 54 416 309 22 536 223 148 146 297 189 215 426 138 83 696
39% 35% 38% 39% 29% 3&% Eélf‘l% 26% 4%% 35% 43% 36% 39% 40% 37% 41% 39% 40% 39%
673 231 409 260 54 359 260 30 439 225 117 153 258 145 198 348 127 61 612
34% 35% 36% 33% 30% 33% 37% 35% 34% 35% 34% 38% 34% 31% 34% 33% 36% 30% 35%
n
521 199 288 227 75 315 130 34 298 198 78 103 206 133 163 269 89 61 460
26% 30% 25% 29% Ao 29% 19% 40% 23% 31% 23% 26% 21% 28% 28% 26% 25% 30% 26%
339 124 185 151 43 202 93 18 201 120 48 70 123 97 100 188 51 42 297
17% 18% 16% 19% Zé% 18% 13% 21% 16% 19% 14% 17% 16% 2&% 17% 18% 14% 20% 17%
9
182 74 102 76 32 113 38 16 97 78 30 33 83 36 63 81 38 20 163
9% lé% 9% 10% }é% 1G0% 5% %é% 8% 12|% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9%
p
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1302 460 748 531 146 763 393 55 774 485 234 262 503 303 412 659 231 151 1151
66% 78% 65% 67% fé?g% 78% 56% 64% 61% 75|% 68% 65% 66% 65% ;2% 63% 65% 73% 65%
q s
708 252 390 296 96 439 173 32 366 303 124 139 286 160 243 334 131 99 609
36% 38% 34% 3% 52% 40% 25% 37% 29% 47% 36% 35% 38% 34% 42% 32% 37% 48% 34%
C FGh G G | P S
594 208 358 235 50 324 220 23 408 182 110 124 218 143 168 325 101 52 542
30% 32% 31% 30% 27% 30% 31% 27% 32% 28% 32% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31% 28% 25% 31%
671 196 398 265 37 327 306 31 499 161 110 139 258 163 164 385 123 55 616
34% 30% 3% 33% 20% 30% 2a% 36% 3% 25% 32% 35% 34% 35% 28% 3% 35% 21% 35%
e o r
444 129 266 175 20 225 200 19 327 112 79 102 168 95 98 253 94 25 419
23% 20% 23% 22% 11% 21% 29% 22% 26% 17% 23% 25% 22% 20% 17% 24% 21% 12% 24%
B E EF e J o [¢] R
227 67 132 90 18 102 107 12 172 49 31 37 90 68 66 132 28 29 197
11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 1&% 14% 131% 8% 9% 9% 12% 1K5I% 12% 3% 8% 14% 1%
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

6

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban  Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1510 522 898 587 129 857 524 51 970 502 273 301 588 348 438 791 281 146 1363
1% 73% 75% 74% 70% 73% 7.3% 60% 76% 78% 79% 75% 1% 75% 76% 76% 79% 1% 7%
755 258 432 299 78 444 234 22 463 262 113 151 321 170 236 386 132 84 670
38% 39% 38% 38% 4&% G4'_1|% 33% 25% 36% 41% 33% 38% 4}%% 36% 41% 3% 37% 41% 38%
755 264 466 288 51 413 290 29 507 239 160 149 267 178 202 405 148 62 693
38% 40% 41% 36% 28% 38% Aé% 34% 40% 37% Lh/?!zl% 37% 35% 38% 35% 39% 42% 30% 33%
e o
463 135 249 208 54 234 175 34 303 144 71 101 173 118 138 252 73 59 404
23% 21% 22% 2% 30% 21% 25% A% 24% 22% 21% 25% 23% 25% 24% 24% 21% 29% 23%
C
332 90 184 145 34 168 130 20 228 93 46 83 120 82 95 184 53 38 294
17% 14% 1§% 1%% 19% 15% 19% 21}% 18% 14% 14% K21% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17%
m
132 45 64 63 20 66 46 14 75 51 24 18 53 36 43 68 20 22 110
7% % 6% 8% 11% 6% % F1(;/% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% % 6% 10% 6%
c s
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban  Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1299 630 835 451 44 573 682 26 853 430 271 260 472 296 466 632 201 122 1177

1180 535 740 427 79+ 579 522 31 782 382 227 244 431 279 405 603 172 115+ 1065

517 270 327 178 36 255 227 10 335 180 105 20 205 117 200 258 59 64 453
44% gg% 44% 42% 45% 44% 43% 34% 43% 47% 46|% 37% 4%% 42% 43% 43% 34% Sg% 43%

P q

242 131 150 83 13 139 91 9 150 91 46 39 89 67 108 110 5 33 209
21% Zé% 20% 19% 16% Zé% 17% 29% 19% 24% 20% 16% 21% 24|% P2(;7)% 18% 14% Zg% 20%

275 139 177 95 23 116 136 2 185 89 58 51 115 50 92 148 34 30 244
23% 28% 24% 22% 29% 20% 22% 5% 24% 23% 26% 21% 2’3% 18% 23% 25% 20% 26% 23%

n

663 265 413 248 43 324 295 20 447 203 122 154 226 161 206 345 113 51 612
56% 50% 56% 58% 55% 56% 57% 66% 57% 53% 54% 63% 52% 58% 51% 57% 66% 44% 57%

B B KM o Op R

356 143 219 135 22 178 155 14 240 107 70 80 114 92 102 186 68 27 328
30% 27% Sg% 32% 28% 31% 30% 45% 31% 28% 31% 33% 26% 33% 25% 31% 48% 24% 31%

o

307 123 194 113 21 146 140 7 207 95 52 74 112 69 104 159 45 24 283
26% 3% Zg% 7% 26% 5% 2% 21% 26% 25% 23% 30% 26% 25% 26% 6% 26% 21% 7%

1180 535 740 427 79 579 522 31 782 382 227 244 431 279 405 603 72 115 1065
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

. TO% TisK Tevel) - - AR -
™ very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A banking crisis

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

1239 437 704 513 117 700 421 58 799 406 224 235 487 292 391 632 216 138 1101
63% Gg% 61% 64% 64% 64% 60% 68% 63% 63% 65% 58% 64% 63% gS% 61% 61% 67% 62%

q

518 196 300 208 57 314 148 20 324 182 95 85 215 122 190 236 93 68 451

26% 38% 26% 26% 31% Zé% 21% 24% 25% 28% 28|% 21% Zﬁ% 26% 33% 23% 26% 33% 26%
9 q s

720 241 404 305 61 387 273 38 475 223 129 150 272 170 201 396 123 70 650
37% 37% 35% 38% 33% 35% 39% 44% 37% 35% 38% 37% 36% 36% 35% 38% 35% 34% 37%

734 220 442 282 66 390 278 28 473 240 119 167 274 174 184 412 138 68 667
37% 34% 39% 36% 36% 36% 40% 32% 37% 37% 35% 42% 36% 37% 32% 39% 39% 33% 38%

o

527 142 317 206 39 285 203 16 348 163 88 133 180 127 120 303 104 42 485
21% 22% 2% 26% 21% 26% 29% 18% 21% 25% 26% a3% 24% 21% 21% 29% 29% 21% 21%

r

207 79 125 re4 27 105 75 12 126 76 31 34 94 47 65 109 33 25 182
10% 12% 11% 10% 15% 0% 11% 14% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 0% 9% 12% 0%

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

5 TISK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban  Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

1131 398 661 449 115 620 397 48 745 356 194 210 451 275 353 584 194 17 1014
57% Gé% 58% 56% 63% 57% 57% 56% 59% 55% 57% 52% 59‘% 59% 61% 56% 55% 57% 57%

pg

463 177 268 183 51 273 140 17 294 155 75 82 189 117 182 204 77 51 412
23% 2(7:% 23% 23% 28% Zé% 20% 19% 23% 24% 22% 21% 25% 25% P3C2)% 20% 22% 25% 23%

667 221 393 266 64 347 257 31 451 201 119 127 263 159 171 380 117 65 602
34% 34% 34% 33% 35% 32% 37f% 36% 35% 31% 35% 32% 34% 34% 30% 38% 33% 32% 34%

842 259 485 346 69 471 303 38 527 290 149 192 310 191 223 460 160 89 753
43% 39% 42% 44% 37% 43% 43% 44% 41% 45% 43% 48% 41% 41% 39% 44% 45% 43% 43%

m o o

585 173 338 242 47 338 200 19 377 191 101 138 217 130 144 326 115 55 531

30% 26% 23% 30% 26% 31% 29% 23% 30% 30% 29% 34% 29% 28% 25% 36% 35% 27% 30%
mn

257 86 148 105 22 132 103 18 150 99 49 54 93 62 79 133 45 34 223

13% 13% 13% 3% 12% 2% 15% 2}1:% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14% 3% 13% 17% 13%
el i

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1204 416 705 478 111 689 404 46 786 386 212 235 479 278 387 610 208 128 1077
61% 63% 61% 60% 61% Gé% 58% 54% 62% 60% 62% 58% 63% 60% pSg)% 58% 59% 62% 61%
475 169 267 197 38 294 143 18 324 140 80 95 187 113 181 223 71 46 429
24% 28% 23% 25% 21% Zé% 20% 22% 25% 22% 23% 24% 25% 24% P3C1)% 21% 20% 23% 24%
729 247 438 281 73 395 261 28 462 246 132 140 292 165 206 387 137 81 648
37% 38% 38% 35% 40% 36% 37% 33% 36% 38% 39% 35% 38% 35% 36% 37% 39% 40% 37%
769 241 441 318 72 402 295 39 486 260 131 167 282 188 189 434 146 78 691
39% 37% 39% 40% 39% 37% a2% 6% 38% 40% 38% 42% 37% 40% 33% a2% 41% 38% 39%
568 175 334 229 51 306 212 20 366 188 95 136 210 128 123 332 113 48 520
29% 27% 23% 29% 28% 28% 30% 24% 29% 29% 28% 34% 28% 27% 21% 35% 35% 24% 29%
mn
201 66 108 89 21 96 83 19 120 72 37 31 73 60 66 101 33 30 171
10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 12{% FZé% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 18% 11% 0% 9% 14% 10%
el s
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1157 402 649 484 110 628 419 53 714 411 204 230 443 280 392 584 180 138 1019
59% Gé% 57% 61% 60% 58% 60% 62% 56% 64|% 59% 57% 58% 60% F’SQS% 56% 51% 6%% 58%
565 195 301 245 65 320 180 28 332 210 94 100 234 137 212 267 86 91 474
29% 38% 26% 31% 36% 29% 26% 33% 26% 33;% 27% 25% 31‘% 29% P3C7)% 26% 24% 43% 27%
c g
592 207 348 239 44 307 240 25 382 201 111 129 209 142 180 318 94 a7 544
30% 31% 30% 30% 24% 28% 3é% 30% 30% 31% 32% 32% 27% 31% 31% 30% 27% 23% 31%
el r
816 255 497 311 74 463 280 32 558 235 139 172 318 186 183 459 174 68 749
41% 39% 43% 39% 40% 42% 40% 38% 44% 36% 41% 43% 42% 40% 32% 4% 49% 33% 42%
475 149 282 187 39 260 176 17 323 137 85 110 167 113 95 271 109 43 432
24% 23% 2% 23% 21% 24% 25% 20% 25% 21% 25% 21% 22% 24% 16% %% 3% 21% 24%
] m
342 107 215 124 35 203 104 15 235 97 54 62 152 74 89 188 65 25 317
17% 6% 13% 6% 19% 9% 15% 18% 18% 15% 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% 8% 18% 12% 18%
r
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

914 342 525 368 87 458 369 46 590 300 186 154 375 199 292 485 137 128 786
46% 52% 46% 46% 48% 42% 53% 54% 46% 46% 54% 38% 49% 43% 51% 46% 39% 62% 44%

Cd F f LN Ln Q Q S

378 142 211 154 39 213 125 20 241 123 72 63 155 87 148 183 47 68 310
19% 2(2:% 18% 19% 21% 20% 18% 23% 19% 19% 21% 16% 20% 19% PZCG)% 18% 13% 33% 18%

536 200 314 214 48 245 243 26 349 177 114 90 220 112 144 302 91 60 477
27% 38% 27% 27% 26% 22% SE% 30% 27% 21% E’a% 22% 29‘% 24% 25% 29% 26% 29% 21%

1059 315 621 428 96 632 331 40 682 346 158 248 386 267 284 559 216 78 981
54% 48% 54% 54% 52% 58% 47% 46% 54% 54% 46% 62% 51% 57% 49% 54% 61% 38% 56%

B b Gh KM Km OoP R

547 162 317 225 52 322 173 22 340 190 84 141 189 133 162 274 111 43 505
28% 25% ZS% 28% 29% 30% 25% 25% 27% 29% 24% KI\%E% 25% 29% 28% 26% 31% 21% 29%

g n r

511 153 304 203 44 310 158 18 342 156 73 107 197 134 122 284 05 35 476
26% 3% 2;% 5% 24% Zg% 23% 21% 27% 24% 21% 7% 26% 2}%% 1% 25% 300% 17% 2;%

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

5 TISK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1249 435 704 522 128 640 480 55 785 429 239 241 482 286 421 635 193 154 1095
63% 66% 61% 66% 70% 59% 69% 64% 62% 66% 70% 60% 63% 61% 73% 61% 54% 75% 62%
[ f F i LmN PQ q S
660 205 347 295 58 347 255 26 416 222 134 124 228 173 249 318 93 92 568
33% 31% 30% gg% 31% 32% 3ﬁf% 31% 33% 34% |3’a% 31% 30% 3’\%% PAS% 30% 26% Ag% 32%
589 230 357 227 71 293 225 28 369 207 105 117 254 113 172 317 99 62 527
30% gg% 31% 29% 32% 21% 3&% 33% 29% 32% 31% 29% 3&% 24% 30% 30% 28% 30% 30%
n
724 222 443 273 55 450 219 31 487 217 105 160 279 180 154 409 161 52 672
37% 34% 39% 34% 30% 41% 31% 36% 38% 34% 30% 40% 37% 39% 27% 39% 46% 25% 38%
B eG i K k K [¢] Op R
372 125 221 146 31 229 112 16 237 124 55 97 127 93 81 212 79 37 334
19% 19% 19% 18% 17% Zé% 16% 18% 19% 19% 16% KZ’\}% 17% 20% 14% 28% 25% 18% 19%
352 97 222 127 24 221 107 15 250 93 50 63 153 87 74 197 82 15 338
18% 15% 13% 6% 13% ZGO% 15% 18% 29% 14% 14% 16% 2&% 19% 13% 18% 28% % 18%
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 54 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1231 391 722 486 115 681 435 50 800 402 213 255 480 283 358 650 223 127 1104
62% 60% GS% 61% 63% 62% 62% 59% 63% 62% 62% 64% 63% 61% 62% 62% 63% 62% 62%
556 181 313 230 47 319 191 20 376 168 96 102 228 130 188 262 107 48 508
28% 21% 27% 29% 26% 29% 21% 23% 30% 26% 28% 25% 30% 28% 33% 25% 30% 23% 29%
675 210 409 256 69 362 244 30 423 234 117 153 252 153 170 388 117 79 596
34% 32% 38% 32% 37% 33% 35% 35% 33% 36% 34% 38% 33% 33% 30% 35% 33% 38% 34%
742 266 424 309 68 410 264 35 473 244 131 146 281 183 218 394 131 78 663
38% 4% 37% 39% 37% 38% 38% 41% 37% 38% 38% 36% 37% 39% 38% 38% 37% 38% 38%
490 162 277 208 32 258 200 22 323 153 90 102 173 125 130 268 92 46 444
25% 25% 24% 26% 18% 24% ég% 26% 25% 24% 26% 25% 23% 27% 23% 26% 26% 22% 25%
252 103 147 101 35 152 64 13 150 91 41 44 108 59 88 125 39 33 219
13% lg% 13% 3% 18% 1é% 9% 16% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 2% 11% 16% 2%
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Immigration
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

1274 413 774 476 95 715 465 35 872 374 237 246 513 278 363 684 226 104 1170
65% 63% 68% 60% 52% 66% 66% 41% 69% 58% 69% 61% 67% 60% 63% 66% 64% 51% 66%

BD EH EH J IN IN R

735 217 450 266 56 441 238 17 523 195 16 151 304 163 83 408 144 64 670
37% 33% 39% 33% 31% 40% 34% 20% 41% 30% 34% 38% 40% 35% 32% 39% 41% 31% 38%

BD eGH H J k o o

539 196 324 210 38 274 227 18 349 180 121 95 209 115 180 276 83 40 499
27% 30% 28% 26% 21% 25% 32% 21% 27% 28% 35% 24% 27% 25% 31% 26% 23% 19% 28%

EFh LMN pQ R

699 243 372 319 89 376 235 51 400 271 107 156 249 188 212 359 127 101 598
35% 37% 32% 40% 48% 34% 34% 59% 31% 42% 31% 39% 33% 40% 37% 34% 36% 49% 34%

C C FG FG | km KM S

447 142 235 208 59 243 145 35 260 171 65 107 166 109 29 238 80 59 388

23% 22% 20% hZCG% ?é% 22% 21% Elé% 20% 27|% 19% 2}1% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 29% 22%
s

252 102 137 111 30 133 90 16 140 100 42 48 83 79 84 121 48 42 210
13% lé% 12% 14% 16% 2% 13% 18% 11% 1.?% 12% 12% 11% Ill\z% 15% 12% 13% Zé% 2%

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Healthcare
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-

5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}

1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780

1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767

1522 522 888 609 53 843 526 60 975 511 278 315 592 337 456 785 282 160 1362
7% 79% 1% % Sﬁ% % 75% 70% 7% 79% 8’\1‘% 78% 78% 2% 79% 75% 80% 78% 7%

c g n n

738 255 418 299 83 422 234 25 445 269 134 134 294 177 241 359 138 96 642

37% 39% 36% 38% éia% 39% 33% 29% 35% 42|% 39% 33% 39% 38% 4%% 34% 39% 4%% 36%
c 9

784 267 470 310 70 421 292 35 531 242 145 181 299 160 215 426 143 64 720

40% 41% 41% 39% 38% 39% 42% 41% 42% 37% 42% lﬁ% 39% 34% 37% 41% 40% 31% 4R1%
n

451 135 259 186 30 247 173 26 297 135 65 87 169 129 120 259 72 46 405

23% 21% 23% 23% 16% 23% 25% 30% 23% 21% 19% 22% 22% 2% 21% 25% 20% 22% 23%
e m

317 85 180 134 17 171 129 16 211 93 44 63 114 96 80 184 53 30 287

16% 13% 1§% 1&% 9% 16% 1&% 18% 17% 14% 13% 16% 15% KZI\%% 14% 18% 15% 14% 16%
e

134 50 79 52 13 76 44 10 86 41 22 24 55 33 40 75 20 16 118
7% 8% 7% 7% 7% % 6% 12% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% % 7% % 6% 8% %

1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporiions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 0< 4V
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
Unweighted Base 1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
Weighted Base 1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
COVID-19 1504 496 901 594 113 796 596 68 1033 444 74 315 547 369 440 798 267 141 1363
76% 76% 79% 75% 62% 3% 85% 80% 81% 69% 80% 78% 72% 9% 76% 76% 75% 69% 7%
Bd E EF E J M M ™M R
Inflation 552 188 334 210 43 270 239 19 368 172 100 112 203 135 189 272 91 58 494
28% 29% 29% 26% 23% 25% é‘ﬁ% 22% 29% 21% 29% 28% 27% 29% 83% 26% 26% 28% 28%
el q
Propormns Means: Columns Tested (5%, % fisk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - - KILT™ Q—UPQ—RS

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Page 171
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Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 0< 4V
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
Unweighted Base 1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
Weighted Base 1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
Inflation 1421 468 812 586 140 821 460 67 904 473 243 289 558 331 387 772 263 148 1273
2% 1% 71% 74% 71% 78% 66% 78% 71% 3% 71% 2% 73% 1% 67% 76% 74% 2% 2%
9 9 o
COVID-19 469 161 245 202 70 295 104 17 239 201 70 87 215 97 135 246 87 65 404
24% 24% 21% 25% 38% 21% 15% 20% 19% 31% 20% 22% 28% 21% 24% 24% 25% 31% 23%
C c FGH G [ KLN S
Propormns Means: Columns Tested (5%, % fisk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - - KILT™ q—(jP(J—RS

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste o, Tisk Tevel) - - BAR B B

Overlap formulae used. * small base

COVID-19
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
1504 496 901 594 13 796 596 68 1033 444 274 315 547 369 440 798 267 141 1363
76% 76% 79% 75% 62% 3% 85% 80% 81% 69% 80% 78% 72% 9% 76% 76% 75% 69% 7%
Bd E EF E J M M ™M R
469 161 245 202 70 295 104 17 239 201 70 87 215 97 135 246 87 65 404
24% 24% 21% 25% 38% 21% 15% 20% 19% 31% 20% 22% 28% 21% 24% 24% 25% 31% 23%
C c FGH G | KLN S
1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - May 5, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
Base: All Respondents
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 219 to <4 year
5/3 - Parent Not Lessthan college College  Current . Non-
5/5) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) ) (©) ©) (E) ") ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) M) (N) ©) (] Q R) (S}
Unweighted Base 1973 758 1187 759 101 999 873 78 1267 659 386 399 738 450 615 994 364 193 1780
Weighted Base 1973 657 1146 795 183* 1090 699 85* 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
Theworst is behind us 552 188 334 210 43 270 239 19 368 172 100 112 203 135 189 272 91 58 494
28% 29% 29% 26% 23% 25% Eﬂ% 22% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27% 29% 83% 26% 26% 28% 28%
el q
Theworst is still ahead of 1421 468 812 586 140 821 460 67 904 473 243 289 558 331 387 772 263 148 1273
us 72% 1% 71% 74% 7% 75% 66% 78% 71% 3% 1% 2% 73% 1% 67% 761% 74% 2% 2%
9 9 o
Sigma 1973 657 1146 795 183 1090 699 85 1272 646 344 402 761 466 576 1044 354 206 1767
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste o, TisK Tevel) - - BAR B B

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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